;	Form PTO-1595 10-2	24-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT					
			U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office				
	10.16.03		Attomew's Do	wet No. 02 4020				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	83327	iginal document(s) or co	cket No. 02-4020 py(ies) thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daben Liu	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):	0				
		Name:	BBNT Solutions LLC	05 05				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Addi	ess:	555.S				
				168/				
	3. Nature of conveyance:	~		10				
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Address:	600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03 Irving, Texas 75038	H01 ~				
	Other:			r 				
		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attache	ed?				
	Execution Date: October 10, 2003	No No						
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7565						
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli		ion dates of the application ar	e:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	er 10, 2003 B. Patent No	(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No							
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed 						
	Name: Leonard C. Suchyta C/o Christian Andersen							
	Address: Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc.							
	600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03H01 Irving, Texas 75038	600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03H01 necessary.						
		8. Deposit accord	unt number:					
		07-2339						
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE						
	9. Signature.							
			$\backslash \bigcirc$					
	Paul A. Harrity Name of Person SigningReg. No. 39,574October 16, 2003 SignatureDate							
/	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
(Mail documents to be recorded with							
10/24/200	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments							
T	Children Washington, D.C. 20231 Q1 FC:8021 40.00 DA							
	/							
	/							
(DATENT					

PATENT REEL: 014612 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge,

I, Daben Liu

residing at

9 Baker Street, Belmont, MA 02478

sell and assign to **BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC**, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in my invention in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING ONLINE FAST SPEAKER ADAPTATION IN SPEECH RECOGNITION

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	Daben Liu	Date	10/10/03	_
	Address	9 Baker Street, Belmont, MA 02478			
Witness	de	Ken Jedilgn	Date	IDINB	_
Address	490	fund nasguataket Arc# 91	18 11-	10	
Witness	_M	when plue	Date	10/10/03	_
Address	8Ph	rince St., Broskenie, MA	02445		

RECORDED: 10/16/2003